

08-002/6-22 03009049

DATE: OCTOBER 08,

BENEFICIARY:

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

U.S. NRC REGION I

2100 RENAISSANCE BLVD, SUITE 100

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-2713 APPLICANT:

THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR

RESEARCH

1922 F ST. NW, 4TH FLOOR

WASHINGTON, DC 20052

AMENDMENT TO IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

OUR REFERENCE: AMENDMENT NUMBER:

WE HEREBY AMEND OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NUMBER AS FOLLOWS:

THE APPLICANT'S ADDRESS IS NOW TO READ AS ABOVE.

DELETE: LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

SUBSTITUTE: LETTER OF CREDIT NO

WHEREVER LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

APPEARS IT IS NOW TO READ

DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER THIS LETTER OF CREDIT MUST NOW REFERENCE THIS LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

PLEASE SIGNIFY YOUR CONSENT TO THIS AMENDMENT BY SIGNING THE ATTACHED CONSENT TO THIS AMENDMENT AND RETURNING THE SAME DIRECTLY TO US BY MAII OR COURIER OR TO THE ADVISING BANK FOR THEIR TRANSMISSION TO US. IMMEDIATE ATTENTION TO THIS MATTER IS REQUIRED IN ORDER THAT WE MAY ETE OUR PROCORDS.

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

INTERNATIONAL TRADE PRODUCT DELIVERY

Page 1 of 2





CONSENT TO AMENDMENT

| IN REF | ERENCE 1 | O AMEN | DMENT NU | MBER 1 | : | | | | | |
|---------|--------------------|--------|----------|--------|---------|---------|---------|--------|---------|----------|
| 46.23 | WE HERE | BY CON | SENT TO | THE TE | RMS AND | CONDIT | IONS OF | THIS | AMENDM | ENT. |
| | WE HERE AMENDME | | NOT CONS | ENT TO | THE TE | RMS AND | CONDIT | IONS (| OF THIS | . |
| WE FURT | | TIFY T | HAT THE | UNDERS | GNED I | S AUTHO | RIZED T | O EXEC | CUTE TH | IS |
| U.S. NO | JCLEAR R | EGULAT | ORY COMM | ISSION | | | | | | |
| BY: | | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE: _ | | | | | · · · | | | | | |

Page 2 of 2



PNC Bank, National Association International Trade Product Delivery 500 First Avenue - 2nd Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Mail Stop: P7-PFSC-02-T Client Care: 1-800-682-4689 SWIFT Address: PNCCUS33



DATE: OCTOBER 08, 2019

BENEFICIARY:

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

U.S. NRC REGION I

2100 RENAISSANCE BLVD, SUITE 100 KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-2713

APPLICANT:

THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR

RESEARCH

1922 F ST. NW, 4TH FLOOR

WASHINGTON, DC 20052

AMENDMENT TO IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

OUR REFERENCE: AMENDMENT NUMBER:

WE HEREBY AMEND OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NUMBER AS FOLLOWS:

THE APPLICANT'S ADDRESS IS NOW TO READ AS ABOVE.

DELETE: LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

SUBSTITUTE: LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

WHEREVER LETTER OF CREDIT NO. AS

APPEARS IT IS NOW TO READ

DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER THIS LETTER OF CREDIT MUST NOW REFERENCE THIS LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

PLEASE SIGNIFY YOUR CONSENT TO THIS AMENDMENT BY SIGNING THE ATTACHED CONSENT TO THIS AMENDMENT AND RETURNING THE SAME DIRECTLY TO US BY MAIL OR COURIER OR TO THE ADVISING BANK FOR THEIR TRANSMISSION TO US. YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION TO THIS MATTER IS REQUIRED IN ORDER THAT WE MAY COMPLETE OUR RECORDS.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
INTERNATIONAL TRADE PRODUCT DELIVERY

Page 1 of 2

NONNEGOTIABLE



CONSENT TO AMENDMENT

| | ERENCE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER 1: | |
|------------------|---|---|
| | WE HEREBY CONSENT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AMENDMENT. | |
| | WE HEREBY DO NOT CONSENT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AMENDMENT. | |
| WE FUR AGREEM | THER CERTIFY THAT THE UNDERSIGNED IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS ENT | |
| U.S. N | UCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION | |
| BY: | | _ |
| DATE: | | 5 |
| | | = |

After signifying your consent to this amendment on the copy provided, please fax back to my attention at 412-768-8627 or e-mail to zachary.salmon@pnc.com

Thank you,

Zachary Salmon
Letter of Credit Dept.
PNC Bank, National Association
412-807-7599

Page 2 of 2

